

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
MASON ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1263
BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 7, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(1) BIDDER												(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER	
		DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE				BYRNE & JONES CO.		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		N. B. WEST CONTRACTING		PACE CONSTRUCTION							
		UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
ROADWAY ITEMS																			
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$2,194.00	\$ 2,194.00	\$9,760.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$7,863.85	\$ 7,863.85						
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	80.6	\$50.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$175.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$63.30	\$ 5,101.98	\$50.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$185.00	\$ 14,911.00						
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$646.50	\$ 646.50	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00						
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	4.5	\$2,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$553.00	\$ 2,488.50	\$175.00	\$ 787.50	\$1,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 5,512.50						
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	72.8	\$20.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$12.00	\$ 873.60	\$8.00	\$ 582.40	\$8.00	\$ 582.40	\$2.50	\$ 182.00						
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3597	\$70.00	\$ 251,790.00	\$80.00	\$ 287,760.00	\$85.20	\$ 306,464.40	\$74.75	\$ 268,875.75	\$78.25	\$ 281,465.25						
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	159.9	\$150.00	\$ 23,985.00	\$62.00	\$ 9,913.80	\$96.70	\$ 15,462.33	\$75.00	\$ 11,992.50	\$105.00	\$ 16,789.50						
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	46	\$200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$71.00	\$ 3,266.00	\$115.10	\$ 5,294.60	\$200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$233.00	\$ 10,718.00						
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	138.8	\$150.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$62.00	\$ 8,605.60	\$88.55	\$ 12,290.74	\$75.00	\$ 10,410.00	\$100.00	\$ 13,880.00						
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	1630	\$4.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$4.75	\$ 7,742.50	\$2.90	\$ 4,727.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$2.75	\$ 4,482.50						
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	4992	\$4.00	\$ 19,968.00	\$2.25	\$ 11,232.00	\$2.15	\$ 10,732.80	\$2.25	\$ 11,232.00	\$2.15	\$ 10,732.80						
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00						
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	17.8	\$75.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$89.75	\$ 1,597.55	\$126.70	\$ 2,255.26	\$90.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$355.00	\$ 6,319.00						
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	27	\$60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$78.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$63.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$136.00	\$ 3,672.00						
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	48.3	\$75.00	\$ 3,622.50	\$102.50	\$ 4,950.75	\$82.50	\$ 3,984.75	\$180.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$268.00	\$ 12,944.40						
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	96	\$35.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$45.75	\$ 4,392.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$25.75	\$ 2,472.00						
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	140	\$35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$47.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$34.50	\$ 4,830.00						
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	100	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$52.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$35.25	\$ 3,525.00						
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	666	\$12.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$13.75	\$ 9,157.50	\$9.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$8.50	\$ 5,661.00						
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	130	\$50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$17.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$39.00	\$ 5,070.00						
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00						
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$13,050.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$12,360.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00						
726-25.15	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	96	\$90.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$65.25	\$ 6,264.00	\$115.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$110.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$97.00	\$ 9,312.00						
726-25.18	18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	36	\$110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$68.25	\$ 2,457.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,240.00						
726-90.10	MSD Class "A" Concrete for Encasement	C.Y.	42.4	\$200.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$120.75	\$ 5,119.80	\$95.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$140.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,028.00						
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$270.00	\$ 810.00						
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$390.00	\$ 780.00	\$475.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$296.00	\$ 592.00						
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	258	\$15.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$10.50	\$ 2,709.00	\$11.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$9.80	\$ 2,528.40						
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$26.25	\$ 393.75	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,425.00						
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$52.50	\$ 210.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$115.00	\$ 460.00						
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 496,320.00		\$ 428,509.35		\$ 462,634.76		\$ 469,425.65		\$ 474,127.20						
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS																			
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	20	\$2.00	\$ 40.00	\$2.00	\$ 40.00	\$1.30	\$ 26.00	\$1.30	\$ 26.00	\$1.30	\$ 26.00						
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	364	\$10.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$3.70	\$ 1,346.80	\$3.70	\$ 1,346.80	\$3.70	\$ 1,346.80						
SUB TOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 3,680.00		\$ 1,496.00		\$ 1,372.80		\$ 1,372.80		\$ 1,372.80						
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 500,000.00		\$ 430,005.35		\$ 464,007.56		\$ 470,798.45		\$ 475,500.00						
DBE REQUIRED: 10 %							10%		10%		10%		10%						